students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 695 965 2022-23 591 14 264000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTY FOUR
THOUSAND)

201

2021-22 700 1120 2023-24 513 12 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND )

236

2022-23 1105 1072 2024-25 623 10 226000(TWO LAKHS
TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND)

235

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 170 166 2022-23 63 5 148000(ONE LAKH
FORTY EIGHT
THOUSAND)

0

2022-23 190 167 2023-24 70 14 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND)

2

2023-24 200 98 2024-25 71 9 360000(THREE
LAKHS SIXTY
THOUSAND)

7

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2099856 (TWENTY LAKHS NINTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

1110456 (ELEVEN LAKHS TEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

1079852 (TEN LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY TWO)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1224637 (TWELVE LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

94035 (NINTY FOUR THOUSAND THIRTY FIVE) 1457370 (FOURTEEN LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4120826 (FORTY ONE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED TWENTY SIX)

5101632 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 155950891 (FIFTEEN CRORE FIFTY NINE LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINTY ONE)

171865545 (SEVENTEEN CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS SIXTY
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE)

237702791 (TWENTY THREE CRORE SEVENTY SEVEN
LAKHS TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINTY ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4805228 (FORTY EIGHT LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT)

9894265 (NINTY EIGHT LAKHS NINTY FOUR THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)

8222986 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2862265 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)

888356 (EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

154055 (ONE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND FIFTY FIVE )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for